name is recorded in the register of members of the Transferor Company on the 
Record Date I, subject to Clause 12.I hereinabove, in the following ratio ("T1 
Share Exchange Ratio): 

"10 (Ten) fully paid equity shares of INR 2/- (NR Two only) each of the 
Transferee Company for every 305 (three hundred and five) fully paid equity share 
of INR 1 (INR One only) held by such shareholder in the Transferor Company 
1" 

12.3. The T1 Share Exchange Ratio has been arrived at on basis of the joint valuation 
report prepared by Ernst & Young Merchant Banking Services LLP (IBBL

[...]

'The Authorised share capital of the Company is Rs. 36,35,10,00,000 (Rupees Thirty-Six 
hundreds Thirty-Five crores Ten Lakh only;) divided into 18,17,55,00,000 (Eighteen Hundred 
Seventeen Crore Fifty-Five Lakh only) Equity shares of Rs.2/- each, 1,70,00,000 (One crore 
Seventy Lakh only), 7.5% Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.10/- each and 50,00,000 (Fifi 
Lakh only) Preference Shares of Rs.10/- each." 

32. DISSOLUTION OF THE TRANSFEROR COMPANY 2 

32.1. On the Scheme becoming effective, the Transferor Company 2 shall be dissolved